## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Sugar Notch Borough Council will hold a Public Hearing on December 6, 2023 at 6:00 P.M. at the Sugar Notch Borough Municipal Building at 892 Main Street, Sugar Notch, PA. The purpose of the hearing is to consider adopting the Quality of Life Ordinance to enforce property maintenance rules and regulations. A copy of the proposed ordinance is available for inspection at the Sugar Notch Borough Municipal Building and the Citizens Voice during normal business hours. The public hearing will be immediately followed by a meeting of Sugar Notch Borough Council at which time Council intends to consider adopting the Ordinance.

Sean W. Logsdon, Esquire Sugar Notch Borough Solicitor 85 Drasher Road Drums, PA 18222